Annual Financial Report
For the Year Ended December 31, 2013



Dear East Mountain Womenade Supporter,

Since its founding in 2002, East Mountain Womenade has created a community of caring thanks to each
of you. Donors give what they can depending on their own circumstances and then those financial
resources are available when our East Mountain neighbors with children hit a difficult period in their
lives. We have been told many times by the counselors and social workers in the schools that families
feel like they have gotten a giant hug from members of our community, as well as the concrete help they
need to survive a financial emergency situation.

We, the board members of East Mountain Womenade, sincerely thank all our 2013 donors. Your
donations ensured children in our community had food to eat, clothes that fit, necessary prescription
medications and a warm place to sleep. Their parents had a working vehicle with some gas in their tank
to get them to jobs or the knowledge they could buy groceries another week. We would also like to
express our gratitude to the Mountain Garden Club members for their continued generous support during
their yearly holiday luncheon and to the Hancock Family Foundation for a second year grant of $3,000.

The 2013 Annual Report provides details on funds raised during the year and the help provided to 65
families during the year. We could not do what we do without our kind and committed supporters!

With gratitude,
East Mountain Womenade Board of Directors

Kristine Kaziliunas, President
Kate Roesler, Vice President
Suzanne Lutz, Secretary

Carol Sanders-Reed, Treasurer
Debbie Luera

Leslie Porter

Pam Ruppenthal

Ellen Satz



East Mountain Womenade

Statement of Activities
For the year ended December 31, 2013

Contributions for Family Assistance
Individuals including potluck fundraiser
Hancock Family Foundation Grant
Other Foundations and Corporations
Contributions through United Way
Mountain Garden Club Members

Total Family Assistance Revenue

Expenses for Family Assistance
Gift cards for clothes, groceries, etc.
Propane and Natural Gas
Gas and Transportation
Electricity
Rent and Mortgage
Firewood
Medical Expenses
Water
Phone
Car Repair

Total Family Assistance Expenses

Total Number of Families Helped

Contributions for Admin. Expenses from Board*
Administrative Expenses*

Change in Net Cash Assets

Net Assets, beginning of year
Net Assets, end of year

2013
$7845
$3000

$181
$1527
$3405

$15957

$8690
$899
$1200
$1320
$3000
$1085
$209
$436
$16839

65

$400
($288)

($770)

$9227
$8457

*Prior to 2013, board members made in-kind donations for all administrative costs.

2012
$7250
$3000
$582
$860
$3352

$15044

$5182
$1781
$1730
$1547
$1253
$740
$454
$440
$53
$0

$13180

40

$1864

$7363
$9227
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