

Annual Financial Report

For the Year Ended December 31, 2013



Dear East Mountain Womenade Supporter,

Since its founding in 2002, East Mountain Womenade has created a community of caring thanks to each of you. Donors give what they can depending on their own circumstances and then those financial resources are available when our East Mountain neighbors with children hit a difficult period in their lives. We have been told many times by the counselors and social workers in the schools that families feel like they have gotten a giant hug from members of our community, as well as the concrete help they need to survive a financial emergency situation.

We, the board members of East Mountain Womenade, sincerely thank all our 2013 donors. Your donations ensured children in our community had food to eat, clothes that fit, necessary prescription medications and a warm place to sleep. Their parents had a working vehicle with some gas in their tank to get them to jobs or the knowledge they could buy groceries another week. We would also like to express our gratitude to the Mountain Garden Club members for their continued generous support during their yearly holiday luncheon and to the Hancock Family Foundation for a second year grant of \$3,000.

The 2013 Annual Report provides details on funds raised during the year and the help provided to 65 families during the year. We could not do what we do without our kind and committed supporters!

With gratitude,

East Mountain Womenade Board of Directors

Kristine Kaziliunas, President Kate Roesler, Vice President Suzanne Lutz, Secretary Carol Sanders-Reed, Treasurer Debbie Luera Leslie Porter Pam Ruppenthal Ellen Satz

East Mountain Womenade Statement of Activities

For the year ended December 31, 2013

Contributions for Family Assistance	2013	2012
Individuals including potluck fundraiser	\$7845	\$7250
Hancock Family Foundation Grant	\$3000	\$3000
Other Foundations and Corporations	\$181	\$582
Contributions through United Way	\$1527	\$860
Mountain Garden Club Members	\$3405	\$3352
Total Family Assistance Revenue	\$15957	\$15044
Expenses for Family Assistance		
Gift cards for clothes, groceries, etc.	\$8690	\$5182
Propane and Natural Gas	\$899	\$1781
Gas and Transportation	\$1200	\$1730
Electricity	\$1320	\$1547
Rent and Mortgage	\$3000	\$1253
Firewood	\$1085	\$740
Medical Expenses		\$454
Water	\$209	\$440
Phone		\$53
Car Repair	\$436	\$0
Total Family Assistance Expenses	\$16839	\$13180
Total Number of Families Helped	65	40
Contributions for Admin. Expenses from Board*	\$400	
Administrative Expenses*	(\$288)	
Change in Net Cash Assets	(\$770)	\$1864
Net Assets, beginning of year	\$9227	\$7363
Net Assets, end of year	\$8457	\$9227

^{*}Prior to 2013, board members made in-kind donations for all administrative costs.

Family Assistance Expenses 2013

The Staff out WomenAde—

Thank your Greatly
for your support. It's

wonderful to know there is
a community resource like

yourselves.

Dear East Munitain Women adu,

thank you again so very much for helping our families. To them,
your opper to keep comes out of the blue.

You are the asswer to their pragers.

Jour help restries their faith in a world that sont always free or merciful. May your be blessed many

times over for your kindress and generality.

Manzara HS Steid Warker